Division : Joypurhat WD Division, BWDB, Joypurhat,
Circle :Bogra O & M Circle, BWDB, Bogra.
: North Western Zone, BWDB, Rajshahi.

Zone

(Works Procurement)

Annual Procurement Plan for 2022-2023

Package
No

Description of
Procurement Package

(Works)

Unit

Quantity

Procurement
method &

Type

Contract
approving
Authority

Source

funds

Estimated
Cost
(in Lac Tk)

Time Code
for
Process

Advertise
Prequel (if
applicable)

Invite/
Advertise
tender

Tender
opening

Tender
Evaluation

Approval
to Award

Notification
of Award

Signing of
Contract

Total
time to
Contract
Signature

Time for
completion
of contract

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

JOY/NDR/W-
01/2022-23

Bank Protective
work along the right
bank of Tulshiganga
River from Km.
17700 to Km,
17.770 = 70.00 m to
protect sacred
cremation  furnace,
resting place and
burial ground at
Nawabganj

Upazilla: Akkelpur,
District:  Joypurhat
under Joypurhat WD
Division, BWDB,
Joypurhat during the
FY: 2022-23.

70

OT™M

PE

Planned
dates

N/A

25-12-22

09-01-23

23-01-23

30-01-23

06-02-23

20-02-23

20-06-23

100.00

Planned
days

N/A

15

14

07

07

14

57

120

Actual
dates

N/A

JOY/NDR/W-
02/2022-23

Bank Protective
work along the right
bank of Little
Jamuna River from
Km. 17.187 to Km.
17.247 = 60 m at
Simultoli  Upaziila
Panchbibi, District
Joypurhat in C/W
Protection of
Chechra Village
Erosion from Little
Jamuna River
(Border River) and
Tulshiganga  Sub-
project under
Joypurhat WD
Division, BWDB,
Joypurhat during the

FY: 2022-23.

60

O™

PE

GOB

Planned
dates

N/A

17-12-22

01-01-23

15-01-23

22-01-23

29-01-23

12-02-23

20-06-23

80.00

Planned
days

N/A

15

14

07

07

14

57

128

Actual
dates

N/A




<age Description of Unit |Quantity |Procurement| Contract | Source |Estimated |Time Code | Advertise Invite/ Tender Tender Approval | Notification | Signing of | Total Time for
No Procurement Package method & | approving | of Cost for Prequel (if | Advertise | opening | Evaluation| to Award| of Award | Contract | timeto |completion
(Works) Type Authority | funds |(in Lac Tk) | Process |applicable) tender Contract | of contract
Signature
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Construction of
R.C.C Ghat at km. Planned
27.350 of right bank Haias N/A 01-01-23 15-01-23 | 29-01-23 | 05-02-23 12-02-23 26-02-23 - 26-05-23
of Little Jamuna
River at Kuthibari in
i b mew__s How,umwﬂm nos| 1 OT™ PE | GoB | 1500 |° M%Ma N/A : 14 14 07 07 14 56 9
Joypurhat Under
Joypurhat WD
Division, BWDB Actual
Joypurhat during the dates N B : i ) § g ) B
FY: 2022-23.
Construction of
R.C.C Ghat at km. Plannied
25.950 of left bank iy N/A 01-01-23 | 15-01-23 | 29-01-23 | 05-02-23 | 12-02-23 | 26-02-23 s 26-05-23
of Little Jamuna
River at Khonjonpur
adjacent to central
sl %MH% mﬂﬂ?&% nos | 1 O™ PE | GOB | 20.00 _U_HMMQ N/A e 14 14 07 07 14 56 90
sadar District
Joypurhat Under
Joypurhat WD
Division, BWDB Actual N/A . I > L . E . -
Joypurhat during the dates
FY: 2022-23,
Repair of Little
Jamuna River Left
Embankment from Planned
tm, 62300 % k. datee N/A 25-12-22 | 09-01-23 | 23-01-23 | 30-01-23 06-02-23 20-02-23 - 20-06-23
6.800 = 600.00 m in
C/W Protection of
Chechra Village
Erosion from Little
e umm%%w . Em,wm m| 60 | oM PE | GOB | 15.00 vw%wm N/A - 15 14 07 07 14 57 120
Tulshiganga  Sub-
Project in Upazilla
Joypurhat Sadar,
District  Joypurhat
under Joypurhat WD Actual N/A g i _
Division, BWDB, dates . ) ) ) )
Joypurhat during the
FY: 2022-23. N




<age Description of Unit } Quantity |Procurement| Contract | Source |Estimated |Time Code | Advertise Invite/ Tender Tender Approval | Notification | Signing of | Total Time for
No Procurement Package method & | approving | of Cost for Prequel (if | Advertise [ opening | Evaluation| toAward | of Award | Conmtract | timeto |completion
(Works) Type Authority | funds |(in Lac Tk) | Process |applicable) tender Contract | of contract
Signature
1 2 3 4 ) 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Tree plantation of
Tulshiganga River Planned
B flsed -caibl Ao N/A 20-12-22 | 03-01-23 | 17-01-23 | 24-01-23 | 31-01-23 14-02-23 - 30-04-23
Embankment from
km. 0.00 to km,.
JOY/NDR/W-[1.045 = 1045.00 m Planned
06/2022-23 |at Joypurhat Sadar m 1045 OT™M PE GOB 5.00 days N/A - 14 14 07 07 14 56 75
of Joypurhat District
under Joypurhat WD
Division, BWDB, Actual N/A
Joypurhat during the dates i g i : i i ) i
FY:2022-23
Tree plantation at
B e Plamed | x| 20-12.22 | 030123 | 170123 | 240123 | 310123 | 140223 | - | 30-04-23
Telabadul irrigation dates
canal from km. 0.00
to km. 0840 =
JOY/NDR/W-|840.00 m at upazilla Planned
07/2022-23 |Khetlal of Joypurhat m 840 O™ PE GOB 5.00 days N/A - 14 14 07 07 14 56 75
District under
Joypurhat WD
Division, BWDB, Actual
Joypurhat during the dates Ha B - = ) ) ) ) )
FY:2022-23
Tree plantation of Planned
Tittle: Toivutia Rives ‘e N/A | 20-12-22 | 030123 | 17-01-23 | 240123 | 31-01-23 | 14-02-23 - | 30-04-23
left fload control
JOY/NDR/W-|Embankment from : Planned
08202223 |km. 4.500 to km. m 1255 OT™ PE GOB 6.00 days N/A - 14 14 a7 07 14 56 75
5,755 = 1255.00 m,
at upazila Joypurhat Actual N/A g . . § . . . .
Sadar District dates
Tree plantation of
Tulshiganga River left
flood control
Embankment from km. Planned
1.045 to km. 3.000 = dates N/A 20-12-22 | 03-01-23 17-01-23 | 24-01-23 31-01-23 14-02-23 - 30-04-23
1955.00 m at sadar,
Right  Embankment
from km. 5.500 to km.
16300 = 80000 m at| m | 4769 | oOTM PE | GOB | 25.00
khetlal, both dyke of
Telabadul  irrigation
canal from km. 0.840
to km. 1.354 = 514.00 Planned
N/A - 14 14 0 56 75
m at Khetlal and days 07 d 14
Pathuria irrigation

canal from km. 0.00 to

km. 1.500 = 1500.00 m




Package Description of Unit | Quantity |Procurement| Contract | Source | Estimated |Time Code | Advertise Invite/ Tender Tender Approval | Notification | Signing of | Total | Time for
No Procurement Package method & | approving [ of Cost for Prequel (if | Advertise | opening | Evalvation| to Award [ of Award | Contract | timeto |completion
(Works) Type Authotity | funds |(in Lac Tk)| Process |applicable) tender Contract | of contract
Signature
1 2 3 4 5 6 g 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 i6 17 i8
at Sadar; Total length =
4769.00 m at Joypurhat
District under
Joypurhat WD .\MoEm_ N/A - - - & = = = F
Division, ~ BWDB, s
Joypurhat during the
FY:2022-23
Construction of Planned
Name plate at both diten N/A 20-12-22 | 01-01-23 | 08-01-23 15-01-23 22-01-23 | 05-02-23 - 15-04-23
sides of Major
JOY/NDR/ |bridges in Joypurhat L
LTM-  |district under| nos| 6 LTM PE | GoB | 700 |F Hm& N/A ‘ 12 07 07 07 14 47 70
01/2022-23 | Joypurhat WD
Division, BWDB,
Joypurhat during the Actu] N/A < & % s : . . =
FY: 2022-23, dates
Construction of
Boundary pillar for FiRe N/A 201222 | 01-01-23 | 08-01-23 | 15-01-23 | 220123 | 05-02-23 s 15-04-23
demarcation of dates
Rivers and Flood
JOY/NDR/ |Control Planned
LTM- Embankment of| set 1 LT™M PE GOB 7.00 MaE N/A B 12 07 07 07 14 47 70
02/2022-23 |Joypurhat  District e
under Joypurhat WD
Division, m.<<Uw, Actual
Joypurhat during the dates BEA i ) ) ) i ] ) i
FY: 2022-23.
Total Tk. =| 285.00
S\N._O Ay 202
(Md. Atikur Rahman)

Executive Engineer
Joypurhat WD Division
BWDB, Joypurhat.




