## Annual Procurement Plan for 2022-2023 (NDR)

(Works Procurement)

Division: Joypurhat WD Division, BWDB, Joypurhat.

Circle : Bogra O & M Circle, BWDB, Bogra.

Zone : North Western Zone, BWDB, Rajshahi.

	JOY/NDR/W- 02/2022-23				Package No			
Tushiganga Sub- project under Joypurhat WD Division, BWDB, Joypurhat during the FY: 2022-23.	Panchbibi, Joypurhat i Protection Chechra Erosion froi Jamuna (Border Riv	Bank Protective work along the right bank of Little Jamuna River from Km. 17.187 to Km. 17.247 = 60 m at Simultoli Upazilla	Opazila: Akkelpur, District: Joypurhat under Joypurhat WD Division, BWDB, Joypurhat during the FY: 2022-23.	JOY/NDR/W- cremation furnace, 01/2022-23 resting place and burial ground at Nawabganj	Bank Protective work along the right bank of Tulshiganga River from Km. 17.700 to Km. 17.770 = 70.00 m to	2	Procurement Package (Works)	
	В			B		ω	Unit	
	60			70		4	Quantity	
	ОТМ			ОТМ		5	Unit Quantity Procurement method & Type	
	PE			PE		6	Contract approving Authority	
	СОВ			СОВ		7	Source of funds	
	80.00			100.00		8	Source Estimated of Cost funds (in Lac Tk)	
Actual dates	Planned days	Planned dates	Actual dates	Planned days	Planned dates	9	Time Code for Process	
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	10	Advertise Prequel (if applicable)	
,	,	17-12-22	ı	25-12-22				
ı	15	01-01-23	t	15	09-01-23	12	Tender opening	
,	14	15-01-23	ı	14	23-01-23	13	Tender Evaluation	
1	07	22-01-23	ı	07	30-01-23	14	Approval to Award	
ı	07	29-01-23		07	06-02-23	15	Approval Notification to Award of Award	
ı	14	12-02-23		14	20-02-23	16	Signing of Contract	
1	57	,	ı	57		17	Total time to Contract Signature	
8 .	128	20-06-23	ı	120	20-06-23	18	Time for completion of contract	

8	1		JOY/NDR/W- 03/2022-23			JOY/NDR/W- 04/2022-23		JOY/NDR/W- 05/2022-23					
Procurement Package (Works)		Construction of R.C.C Ghat at km. 27.350 of right bank of Little Jamuna	River at Kuthib Upazila Joyp sadar Di Joypurhat U	Joypurhat WD Division, BWDB Joypurhat during the FY: 2022-23.	Construction of R.C.C Ghat at km. 25.950 of left bank	adjacent to central sosan ghat in Upazila Joynurhat	Joypurhat Under Joypurhat WD Division, BWDB Joypurhat during the FY: 2022-23.	4	Embankment from km. 6.200 to km. 6.800 = 600.00 m in C/W Protection of	Chechra Village Erosion from Little	Live ga	Joypurhat Sadar, District Joypurhat WD under Joypurhat WD Division, BWDB, Joypurhat during the FY: 2022-23.	
	ω		nos			nos					В	·	
	4		-			<b></b>					600		
Type	5	-	MTO			MTO					OTM		
approving Authority	6		PE			PE					PE		
of funds	7		GOB			GOB					СОВ		
Cost (in Lac Tk)	8		15.00			20.00					15.00		
for Process	9	Planned dates	Planned days	Actual dates	Planned dates	Planned	Actual dates	1	Planned dates		Planned days	Actual dates	
Prequel (if applicable)	10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A		N/A	N/A	
Advertise tender	11	01-01-23			01-01-23				25-12-22		1		
opening	12	15-01-23	14	1	15-01-23	14	1		09-01-23		15	ı	
Evaluation	13	29-01-23	14		29-01-23	14	ı		23-01-23		14		
to Award	14	05-02-23	07	•	05-02-23	07			30-01-23		07		
of Award	15	12-02-23	07	r	12-02-23	07			06-02-23		07	1	
of Award   Contract	16	26-02-23	14		26-02-23	14			20-02-23		14		
time to Contract Signature	17		56			56					57		
e to tract ature	-	26-05-23			26-05-23				20-06-23		120	^	

-		JOY/NDR/W- 06/2022-23				07/2022-23					JOY/NDR/W- 08/2022-23			JOY/NDR/W-		Mark Mark Commission	
(WOLKS)	Tree plantation of Tulshiganga River	<u> </u>	under Joypurhat WD Division, BWDB, Joypurhat during the FY:2022-23	Tree plantation at both dyke of Telabadul irrigation	to km. $0.840 =$	Khetlal of Joypurhat District under	Joypurhat WD Division, BWDB,	23 d	Tree plantation of Little Jamuna River	C	Embankment from km. $4.500$ to km. $5.755 = 1255.00$ m	at upazila Joypurhat Sadar District	Tree plantation of Tulshiganga River left flood control	Embankment from km. 1.045 to km. 3.000 = 1955.00 m at sadar, 1955.00 Embankment from km. 5.500 to km.	to km. 1.354 = 514.00 m at the tal, both dyke of Telabadul irrigation canal from km. 0.840 to km. 1.354 = 514.00	m at Khetlal and Pathuria irrigation	km. 1.500 = 1500.00 m
		В				В					Ħ				В		
		1045				840					1255				4/69		
Type		MLO				OTM	PARCE I				MTO				OIM		
Aumonty		PE				PE					PE			j	PE		
7 Junus		GOB				СОВ					GOB				GOB		
(III Lac 1K)		5.00			5.00				***		6.00			25.00			
Process	Planned	Planned	Actual dates	Planned dates		days	Actual	dates	Planned		Planned days	Actual dates		Planned dates	Planned	days	
аррисаоце)	N/A	A/N	N/A	N/A		N/A	A LIV	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A		
tender	20-12-22	1	1	20-12-22		ı			20-12-22		1			20-12-22	,		
5	03-01-23	14	1	03-01-23		14			03-01-23		14	ı		03-01-23	14		
5	17-01-23	14	1	17-01-23		14		1	17-01-23		14	1		17-01-23	14	,	
	24-01-23	07	ı	24-01-23		07			24-01-23		07	•		24-01-23	07	;	
15	31-01-23	07	1	31-01-23		07		•	31-01-23		07	1		31-01-23	07		
	14-02-23	14	ı	14-02-23		14		1	14-02-23		14			14-02-23	14		
Signature		56	ı	1		56		,	ı		56	-		ı	\$		
	30-04-23	75		30-04-23		75			30-04-23		75			30-04-23	75		1

Г	1			T			1	T	7
		JOY/NDR/ LTM- 02/2022-23			JOY/NDR/ LTM- 01/2022-23		1	Package No	
	Division, BWDB, Joypurhat during the FY: 2022-23.	5 H	Construction of Boundary pillar for demarcation of Rivers and Flood	Joypurhat during the FY: 2022-23.	<u>-</u>	Construction of Name plate at both sides of Major	at Sadar; Total length = 4769.00 m at Joypurhat District under Joypurhat WD Division, BWDB, Joypurhat during the FY::2022-23	2	Description of Procurement Package (Works)
		set			nos			3	Unit
		-			6			4	Quantity
		MTT			LTM			ა	Unit Quantity Procurement method & Type
Tota		PE			PΕ			6	Contract approving Authority
Total Tk =		GOB			GOB			7	Source of funds
285.00		7.00			7.00			8	Source Estimated of Cost funds (in Lac Tk)
	Actual dates	Planned days	Planned dates	Actual dates	Planned days	Planned dates	Actual dates	9	Time Code for Process
	N/A	N/A	A/N	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	10	Advertise Prequel (if applicable)
	1	ı	20-12-22	r		20-12-22	ı	11	Invite/ Advertise tender
	t	12	01-01-23		12	01-01-23		12	Tender opening
	1	07	08-01-23	ı	07	08-01-23		13	Tender Evaluation
	1	07	15-01-23	1	07	15-01-23		14	Approval to Award
	•	07	22-01-23	1	07	22-01-23	1	15	Notification of Award
		14	05-02-23	1	14	05-02-23	1	16	Signing of Contract
	ı	47		1	47	1	ı	17	Total time to Contract Signature
	1	70	15-04-23	,	70	15-04-23		18	Time for completion of contract

Executive Engineer Joypurhat WD Division BWDB, Joypurhat.

(Md. Atikur Rahman)